JUDGING SCHEDULE

LIMESTONE CITY

OBEDIENCE AND
KENNEL CLUB

FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2019
SATURDAY, JULY 27, 2019
SUNDAY, JULY 28, 2019

RIDEAU ACRES CAMPING RESORT
1014 Cunningham Road
Kingston, Ontario

SUMMARY
Fri.#1  Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.
Group 1 32 32 30 29
Group 2 29 29 32 24
Group 3 32 27 31 24
Group 4 17 17 18 20
Group 5 30 30 26 28
Group 6 16 16 17 13
Growp7 19 24 25 23
179 161
Baby Puppies _ - 21 _18
175 175 200 179
SHOW SECRETARY
MIN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

E-mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
Web: www.mjnshowservices.com




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Rojas Sanchez

FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2019 - SHOW #1

8:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

W W W UL W~ W~ ===

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Field)

Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (S)
Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
2-2-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-4-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-1-0

2:40 p.m.

4:05 p.m.
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Sealyham Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Browne

10:00 a.m.

11:15 am.

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

Irish Wolthound
Otterhound
Rhodesian
Saluki

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-2
1-0-0-2
0-2-1-0
2-2-2-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-1-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

0-3-1-5
0-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-0-0-1



FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2019 - SHOW #2

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Perez

9:30 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

LUNCH

2:00 p.m.
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-2
0-1-0-2
0-2-1-0
2-2-2-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-1-0-1

1-0-0-0
2-1-1-1
1-2-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-2-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

3:20 p.m.

1
4
3
9
2
1
4
1
3
1

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolthound
Otterhound

Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Browne

12:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Field)

Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-3-1-5
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-4-2-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1



SATURDAY, JULY 27, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Perez

9:30 a.m.

11:20 a.m.
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Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

BP - Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Golden)

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Harfield

1:15 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

2
2
5
2
2
3
1
2
2
3
1
3
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd

BP - Belgian Shepherd
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-1

2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-4-1-1
1-2

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
2-1-1-1
1-0-0-1
1-1

0-2-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
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French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Poodle (Standard)

BP - Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Bajona

10:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

LUNCH
1:45 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear

BP - Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Pug

BP - Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolthound

BP - Irish Wolthound
Otterhound

Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SUNDAY, JULY 28, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Bajona 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
10:00 a.m. 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0 10:00 am. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 BP - French Bulldog 1-2 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 6 Ret (Labrador) 1-3-1-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0 3 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-2
4 Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0 1 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
11:00 am. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0 1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0 1 BP - Span (Clumber) 0-1
5 Bearded Collie 2-1-1-1 1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-1 1 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-1-0-0
2 BP - Belgian Shepherd 1-1 4 Ret (Golden) 1-1-2-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1 2 Vizsla 0-1-0-1
3 German Shepherd 0-2-1-0 1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-0-1
1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1 3 Weimaraner 1-2-0-0
2 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-1 2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon LUNCH
Completion of Breeds 12:30 p.m. 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-2-0
4 Chihuahua (SC) 1-2-1-0
LUNCH 2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1
1:15pm. 1 Akita -0-1- 1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 1 BP - Coton de Tulear 1-0
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian 4 Havanese 1-0-1-2
2 Boxer 2 BP - Havanese 1-1
1 Bullmastiff 3 TItalian Greyhound 1-0-0-2
2 Doberman Pinscher 5 Pekingese 1-2-2-0
3 Dogue De Bordeaux 3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Great Dane 1 BP-Pug 1-0
1 Newfoundland 1 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Rottweiler Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Rottweiler Completion of Breeds
3 Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-1-1
Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. L. Harfield Dandie Dinmont 0-0-0-1
Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-0-0
Basenji 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0
Beagle 0 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MLH) 1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-1-0
Dachshund (MWH) 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
Whippet 0 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
Borzoi 1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0
Irish Wolthound 0 Group Judging Upon
Otterhound 0 Completion of Breeds
Rhodesian 1
BP - Rhodesian 0
Saluki 0



JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JUNE 28, 2019
RING 3 - Noon

Please Note: Juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, July 26" - Show #1 - Mr. A. Rojas Sanchez
Friday, July 26" - Show #2 - Ms. L. Perez
Saturday, July 27" - Mr. E. Bajona
Sunday, July 28" - Mr. L. Harfield

DIRECTIONS ’ Smiths Falls
401 Hwy. to Exit 623. M.._> Valley Dog Show
North towards Smiths Falls
1 Mile , turn Left onto
Cunningham Road and follow Limeston
directly into Rideau Acres Show ®_
Site
401 HWY.,
// Montreal
Exit 623
Toronto
HWY. 15 3

L —

Kingston
WY. 2

Once inside
Rideau Acres Camping

the Show is just up a;
Beaver Creek Road -3
Watch for the signs <
fo get to Grooming I
and Parking Areas
Cunningham Road L?_]
Rideau Acres
Registration

Camping Office



